
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:613
ANSWERED ON:26.02.2015
REJUVENATION OF GANGA
Singh Shri Bharat

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the State Government of Uttar Pradesh for reju- venation of river Ganga;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof including the works proposed to be undertaken along with the source of funding and the time by which the proposal is likely to be sanctioned?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA REJUVENATION
(PROF.SANWAR LAL JAT)

(a) & (b) Yes, Madam. The State Government has submitted proposals for the rejuvenation of river Ganga. Under National Ganga River Basin Authority, the Government of India has approved 15 projects for the State of Uttar Pradesh at the total cost of Rs. 2256.01 crore. The details of the projects for Ganga rejuvenation on main stem in Uttar Pradesh are enclosed at Annexure 1 & 2.
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